| 1. Name | | | r lease lecold | | Atty Doc original docume of receiving p | |
|--|--|------------------------------------|---|----------|---|---|
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No | | | Internal Address | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | |
| ⊠ A | ssignment | ☐ Merger | Street Address: 6651 E. 26th Street | | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: October 7, 1999 | | City: Los Angeles, California 90040 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No | | | |
| 4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/410,502 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⋈ No | | | | | | s: N/A |
| | and address of party training document should | whom correspondence be mailed: | | | | patents involved: 1 |
| Intern Stree | : <u>John S. Pratt</u> al Address: <u>Kilpatrick S</u> <u>Suite 2800</u> Address: 1100 Peacht <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>G</u> | ree Street | ⊠ E | Enclosed | deficiency in the overpayment to | ter is authorized to charge any required fee or credit any Deposit Account No. 11-0855. |
| /10/1999 DNGLYEN 00000040 09410 <u>502</u> | | | Deposit account number: | | | |
| FC:581 | 40.00 | 90 (| | 11-0855 | | |
| To the best of Dean V | nent and signature. | e foregoing information is true an | | | is a true copy of t | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SEVYLOR U.S.A.**, **INC.**, a corporation having an office at 6651 E. 26th Street, Los Angeles, California, 90040, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by SEVYLOR U.S.A., INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto SEVYLOR U.S.A., INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including the right to claim priority therefrom under any applicable convention or treaty, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives,

PATENT ' REEL: 010364 FRAME: 0321

administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _7 day of October

ISTANTIN KLIMENKO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of _______ **OGober ·**, 1999, before me, a notary public, came KONSTANTIN KLIMENKO, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)



RECORDED: 11/08/1999

My Commission expires: 4/26/03